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Marjorie Tucker and the Bible 
 

Mrs. Marjorie Tucker’s funeral service was indeed what a Christian’s funeral service should be – 
a celebration of life. Hundreds of women, men, boys, and girls filled the sanctuary and adjacent 

spaces to celebrate and honor this woman whose life always pointed to her Savior, Jesus Christ.   
 

One of the facts of her life that came up during the service was Marjorie’s Scripture memory 
plan. How many of us can picture a 95-year-old Marjorie on her treadmill with 3x5 index cards 

propped up on the handlebars, repeating verses over and over … until committed to memory?   
 

We want to share here a link to Marjorie’s reading plan. Each of us would do well to review her list of memory   
verses, and start memorizing as many as we can. Not only would this honor our friend, it would draw us closer to her 

Lord. Visit https://fairmountcc.org/files/memorywork.pdf to get started. 

https://fairmountcc.org/files/memorywork.pdf
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SuperStart for 4th, 5th, and 6th Graders 

Friday Night & Saturday Feb. 2nd and 3rd  
 

SuperStart is a high-energy event intentionally crafted for 
preteens to hear the Gospel, learn Biblical truths, and be 
called to a life of Kingdom Work. This year’s SuperStart   
features a trick shot game! In the same way that trick shots 
use everyday items to perform extraordinary feats, preteens 
will discover their unique gifts and talents and how they can 
use them to make a big impact for the Kingdom. In addition to the energy 
packed main sessions, Fairmount kids will also participate in small group 
discussions, pack care packages for college students, and play awesome 
games. Don’t miss out on this fun weekend! The cost is $65 by January 21st 

and $75 after. Sign up with the QR or at fccsignups.info/superstart 

FAIRMOUNT KIDS 
WWW.KIDSRHIS.NET 

FAIRMOUNT CHURCH YOUTH MINISTRY 

Our FCYM ALIVE kickoff at Sky Zone was an  awesome 
event! Over 40 kids and chaperones enjoyed pizza, 
jumping, climbing, basketball, dodgeball, and more! 



 

ANNOUNCEMENTS 
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DECEMBER OFFERING 

 Actual Budget 

General Fund $320,346 $252,896 

Onward/Christmas  $277,132 $18,302 

DECEMBER ATTENDANCE 

In Person Average 1,083 

Online Average 310 

Total Worship Average 1,393 

Bible School Average 427 



Fri, Feb 2 6-9:45pm SuperStart Pre-Teen Conference 

Sat, Feb 3 8am-2pm SuperStart Pre-Teen Conference 

Sun, Feb 4  
8am-12:30pm 
9 & 11am 
12:30-1:30pm 
2-4pm 
4:30-5:30pm 
6-7pm 
6-7:30pm 
6:30-8:30pm 

MANNA SUNDAY 
Sunday Services & Bible School 
Connection 101, Room 114 
Jedediah’s Porch, Library 
GriefShare, Music Suite 
Orchestra, Sanctuary 
Children’s Choirs, 150 & 151 
FCYM Alive, Gym 
Financial Peace University, Music Suite 

Mon, Feb 5 9-12pm 
7pm 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Rockin Refit, Gym 
Night to Shine Training, Worship Center 

Tues, Feb 6 10am 
1:15-2:15pm 
7-8:30pm 
7-8:30pm 
7-8:30pm 

Morning Friendship Circle 
Forever Young Choir 
ONE17 (Young Adults), Activity Center 
Fresh Hope, Music Suite 
Fins & Fangs, 152 

Wed, Feb 7 10-11am 
6:30-8pm 

Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

Fri, Feb 9 6-9pm NIGHT TO SHINE 

Sun, Feb 11  
 
8am-12:30pm 
9 & 11am 
10am-12:15pm 
12:15-1:30pm 
2-4pm 
4:30-5:30pm 
5pm-Halftime 
 

SCRIP TABLE OPEN 
SUPER SPONSORSHIP SUNDAY 
Sunday Services & Bible School 
Connection 101, Room 114 
Shares Store Open, 250 
Children’s Choirs, 150 & 151 
GriefShare, Music Suite 
Orchestra, Sanctuary 
FCYM Alive Super Bowl Party, Gym 
 

Mon, Feb 12 9-12pm 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Rockin Refit, Gym 

Tues, Feb 13 6:30-8pm 
7-8pm 

ONE17 (Young Adults), Activity Center 
Fresh Hope, Music Suite 

Wed, Feb 14  
10-11am 
6:30-8pm 

VALENTINES DAY 
Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

Sun, Feb 18 8am-12:30pm 
9 & 11am 
12:15-2:30pm 
12:30pm 
12:30-1:30pm 
4:30-5:30pm 
6-7pm 
6-7:30pm 
6-7pm 
6:30-8pm 
6:30-8:30pm 

Sunday Services & Bible School 
Connection 101 
JC Crew, 150 
Sweetheart Banquet, Gym 
Jedediah’s Porch, Library 
GriefShare, Music Suite 
Orchestra, Sanctuary 
Children’s Choirs, 150 & 151 
Vesper’s Service, Sanctuary 
FCYM Alive, Gym 
Financial Peace University, Music Suite 

Mon, Feb 19 9-12pm 
6:30pm 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Elder’s Meeting, 132 
Rockin Refit, Gym 

Tues, Feb 20 10am-1pm 
1:15-2:15pm 
7-8:30pm 
7-8pm 
7-8:30pm 

Forever Young. Sanctuary 
Forever Young Choir, Music Suite 
Christ in Culture, 132 
ONE17 (Young Adults), Activity Center 
Fresh Hope, Music Suite 

Wed, Feb 21 10-11am 
6:30-8pm 

Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

Fri, Feb 23 8am-12pm 
5-9pm 

Moments of Hope Prep, Kitchen 
Box Car Drive-In, Gym 

Sat, Feb 24 8am-1pm MOH Saturday Servings 

Sun, Feb 25 8am-12:30pm 
4:30-5:30pm 
6-7pm 
6-7:30pm 
6:30-8pm 

Sunday Services & Bible School 
Orchestra, Sanctuary 
Children’s Choirs, 150 & 151 
FCYM Alive, Gym 
Financial Peace University, Music Suite 

Mon, Feb 26 9-12pm 
7pm 

Caring Hearts & Hands, 132 
Rockin Refit, Gym 

Tues, Feb 27 7-8pm 
7-8:30pm 

ONE17 (Young Adults), Activity Center 
Fresh Hope, Music Suite 

Wed, Feb 28 10-11am 
6:30-8pm 

Adult Bible Study, 132 
Worship Choir, Music Suite 

February 2024 



DAILY BIBLE READINGS 

SUNDAYS 

 Adults: Roland Greene (804)746-0251 - 6pm, Room 130 

 Adults: Barry Will & Karen Smith-Will (804)916-9687 - 6pm, Room 123 

 

TUESDAYS 

 Christ in Culture (3rd Tuesdays) - Felix Cross (804)363-8529 - 6:30-8pm, Room 

132 

 Young Adult Group: One17 - Bill Nicol bnicol@fairmountcc.org - 7pm, Activity 

Center 

 

WEDNESDAYS 

 Adults: Rick Raines (804)559-8070 - 10am, Room 132 

 

THURSDAYS 

 Men: Rick Raines (804)559-8070 - 6am - Room 132 

 Men: Pointmen - Kevin Bartlett (804)932-3346 - 7pm, Music Suite 

 Women: Fearless - Angie Shay (804) 339-4777 - Time & Location Varies 

 

FRIDAYS 

 Men: Harry Gill (804)402-6107 - 6am - Cold Harbor Restaurant 

 Fresh Hope Mental Health Support Group:  Tuesdays - 7-8:30pm in the Music Suite -  

freshhope@fairmountcc.org 

 Griefshare for Loss of Loved Ones:  Charlie Udriet - (804) 291-6873 

 Cancer Support Group:  Pepa Acors - pepaacors06@yahoo.com 

 Jedediah’s Porch for Active & Retired Uniformed Service:  Joshua Barrett -                    

joshua.l.barrett@gmail.com 

 Deaf Ministry Sign Language Classes:  Christy Conquy - 4christyconquy@gmail.com 

 

ADULT BIBLE STUDIES 

LIFE  GROUPS 

 Life Groups - Seth Wortman - swortman@fairmountcc.org 

SUPPORT  GROUPS 

Thu, Feb. 1 God Reigns in Power Revelation 11:14-19 

Fri, Feb. 2 The Power of God for Salvation Romans 1:8-17 

Sat, Feb. 3 Be Strong in the Lord Ephesians 6:10-18 

Sun, Feb. 4 Wait on God, Who Gives Strength        Isaiah 40:12-13, 25-31 

Mon, Feb. 5 Misdirected Worship Daniel 3:1-7 

Tue, Feb. 6 Defying an Immoral Command Daniel 3:8-18 

Wed, Feb. 7 Works That Proclaim Truth John 10:24-38 

Thu, Feb. 8 When Faith Comes Under Fire Acts 4:7-20 

Fri, Feb. 9 We Must Obey God Alone Acts 5:17-29 

Sat, Feb. 10 You Will Not Be Burned Isaiah 43:1-7 

Sun, Feb. 11 Delivered from the Flames Daniel 3:19-28a 

Mon, Feb. 12 Fear God, Not Pharaoh Exodus 1:8-21 

Tue, Feb. 13 Why Are You Afraid? Matthew 8:18-27 

Wed, Feb. 14 Do Not Let Your Hearts Be Troubled John 14:1-11 

Thu, Feb. 15 Earthly and Heavenly Authority John 19:1-11 

Fri, Feb 16 God Cares for the Flock 1 Peter 5 

Sat. Feb. 17 Unfazed by a Blasphemous Law Daniel 6:1-15 

Sun, Feb. 18   Delivered from the Lions 
Daniel 6:10-11, 14, 16, 
             19-23, 26-27 

Mon, Feb. 19   God’s Plan for Welfare and Hope Jeremiah 29:8-14 

Tue, Feb. 20 In Christ, All Things Were Created Colossians 1:13-20 

Wed, Feb. 21 God Will Complete God’s Work Philippians 1:3-11 

Thu, Feb. 22 God Works for Our Good Romans 8:19-28 

 Fri, Feb. 23 God Plans Our Steps Proverbs 16:1-9 

Sat, Feb. 24 God’s Consuming Judgment Habakkuk 1:5-17 

Sun, Feb. 25 Living by Faith Habakkuk 2:1-5 

Mon, Feb. 26 The Faith in Which We Stand 1 Corinthians 15:1-11 

Tue, Feb. 27 Turn Away from the Wicked Numbers 16:12-13, 23-34 

Wed, Feb. 28 Flee from Sin 
Genesis 18:20-22; 19:1-5,  
            15-17, 22-25 

Thu, Feb. 29 Always Do the Right Thing 1 Peter 2:13-15 
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PHONE: (804) 559-8070 
FAX: (804) 559-8072 

FAIRMOUNTCC.ORG 

8:00am Traditional Worship in the Sanctuary 10:15am* Traditional Worship in the Sanctuary 
Adult & Children’s Bible School Classes 

9:00am* Contemporary Worship in the Worship Center 
Adult Bible School Classes 
Children’s Worship 

11:15am* Modern Worship in the Worship Center 
Children’s Worship 

10:00am 6-12th Grade FCYM Ignite  *Worship service live-streamed at fairmountcc.org 

SUNDAY MORNING SCHEDULE 
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Join us for  

Super Sponsorship Sunday 

Sunday, February 11th  
 

We will be sponsoring children from 

the American Indian Christian Mission 

(AICM).  Please prayerfully consider 

sponsoring a child to help with their 

educational needs.  

http://www.fairmountchristian.org
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